Fair-Rite Products Corp.
15th Edition   55
PO Box J, One Commercial Row, Wallkill, NY 12589-0288
Phone:   (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX:   (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629    •   www.fair-rite.com
               (888) 324-7748                                           (888) 337 -7483                               •   E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
15th Edition
 Chip Beads

• Performance curves for all listed chip beads, with and without dc bias, are on the Fair-Rite Products CD-ROM.
• Our “Chip Bead Kit” (part number 0199000018) is available for prototype evaluation. See page 68.
Part Number System: Example 2512063017Y1
25 1206 301 7 Y 1
Chip Package Impedance Packaging Material Current Code
Bead Size Code Code Code 0 < 1.0A
Code Code 6= Bulk Packed Y = Standard Signal Speed 1 > 1.0A < 2.0A
7= Taped and Reeled 7” Reel Z = High Signal Speed
   H = GHz Speed
3 > 3.0A < 4.0A
8= Taped and Reeled 13” Reel ETC
User
新建印章
54
PO Box J, One Commercial Row, Wallkill, NY 12589-0288
Phone:   (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX:   (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629    •   www.fair-rite.com
               (888) 324-7748                                           (888) 337 -7483                               •   E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
15th Edition   55
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
15th Edition
Side View
 Chip Beads
Land Patterns Tape
Width
 mm
Pitch
 mm
8
8
8
8
12
12
4
4
4
4
8
8
10,000
4,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
 N/A
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
5,000
0603 0.8±0.3 0.8±0.3 1.6±0.15 0.4±0.2
0.006
.031 .031 .063 .016
0805 0.9±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.0±0.2   0.5±0.3
0.01
.035 .049 .079 .020
1206 1.1±0.2 1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2
0.03.043 .063 .126
1806 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.06
.063 .063 .177
0.7±0.3
.028
1812 1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.09
.063 .126 .177
 0402
(1005)
0.5±0.15 0.5±0.15 1.0±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.002
.020 .020 .040 .010
V W ref X Y
0.40 1.30 0.70 0.90
.016 .051 .028 .035

Phone:   (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX:   (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629    •   www.fair-rite.com
               (888) 324-7748                                           (888) 337 -7483                               •   E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
15th Edition
 Chip Beads
 Z ( Ω  )
50 MHz
  Z ( Ω  ) ± 25%
    100 MHz+
Max.  Z ( Ω  )
500 MHz
   Z ( Ω  )
1000 MHz
  0402
(1005) Standard
2504021007Y0 10 0.05 500
2504026007Y0 60 0.4 200
2504021217Y0 120 0.5 200
2504023017Y0 300 0.75 100
2504026017Y0 600 1.1 50
2506033007Y0
2506036007Y0
2506038007Y0
Standard

200
2508052027Z0 0.4 200
Current
Low
Max Cur.
    mA
 + Test frequency
( Ω  )
2506031217H0
2506032217H0
120
220
0.5
0.8
200
2506033317H0 330 1.2 50
100
2508050507H0 0.07 5005
8
48

450
450
450
350
350
350
350
2518061017Y0
2518061517Y0
100
150
0.3
0.5
400
200
2506033007Y3 30 0.04 3000
2506036007Y3 60 0.04 3000
2506031217Y2                           120 0.04           2000
3000
3000
3000
3000
2000
1000
1000
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.05
    0.1
0.3
0.3
2508053007Y3 30
2508056007Y3 60
2508051217Y3 120
2508053017Y3 300
2508056017Y2 600
2508051027Y1 1000
2508052027Y1  2000
2512063007Y3
2512065007Y3
2512067007Y3
30

300
600
1000
2512061517Y3
2512063017Y3
2512066017Y1
2512061027Y1
3000
3000
3000
3000
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
2518066007Y3 60
2518068007Y3 80
2518127007Y3 70
2518121217Y3 120
2508056007Y6
2508051217Y6
2512065007Y6
60